1727 (ρ) (Requestor's Name) (Address) 400286645694 (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL 16 JUN 13 AH IO: 53 (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) 0 Certified Copies _____ Certificates of Status _ Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Ø; JUH 13 MM 9: 41 Office Use Only

_ .__. ... __



FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

. .

DATE: 06-13-16

NAME: DUNHILL RETREAT LLC

TYPE OF FILING: APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY

COST: 155.00

RETURN: CERTIFIED COPY

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

Aspie

COVER LETTER

.

.

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

. . . . 4.

SUBJECT: Dunhill Retreat LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Tara. Mo	rales
N	ame of Person
	- Corporate Filings Team
<u>}</u> ;	im/Company
206 E	9th St, Ste 1300
	Address
	tin TX 78701
City/S	tate and Zip Code
regagent@ca E-mail address: (to be use	PitolServiceSilom
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
TaraMorales	_ at (800 345-4647
Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations	STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations
Registration Section P.O. Box 6327	Registration Section Clifton Building
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301
Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$125.00 Filing Fee \$\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy of Status & Certified Copy

,

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

r

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

.

· •

1. Dunhill Retreat LLC (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

	ternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flor." or "LLC.")	ide. The alternate name must	include '	'Limited	
_{2.} Texas	3				
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited liability (FEI)	number, if applicable)			
4	a na	·····			
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registra (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty	tion.) Hability)			
5					
	Ave. Suite 200) T	<u>⊳ ()</u>	5,	
3100 Monticello	(Street Address of Principal Office)	ی ا م د د			
6. Dallas, Texas 7				1782 Marine	· • • •
Attortion: \A/Illio		:		ŝ	
Allendon. vvilla	Mailing Address)	······································	11. 1		
7. Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)			ö	\mathbb{C}^{2}
Name:	Capitol Corporate Services, Inc.			53	
	155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A		·		
Office Address:		00004			
	Tallahassee , Flor	ida 32301			
Registered agent's accept		(Zip code)			
Having been named as re designated in this applica to complywith the provisi	stance: rgistered agent and to accept service of process for the above tion, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent an ons of all statutes relative to the proper and complete perfor my position as registered agent.	e stated limited liability con ad agree to act in this capa	city. I j am far y on l	<i>lurther</i> nillar w behal	agree lth and
Having been named as r designated in this applica to comply with the provisi accept the obligations of	stance: segistered agent and to accept service of process for the above titon, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and ons of all statutes relative to the proper and complete perfor my position as registered agent. Krista	e stated limited liability con id agree to act in this capa mance of my duties, and i Alli, Asst. Secretar pitol Corporate Ser	city. I j am far y on l	<i>lurther</i> nillar w behal	agree lth and
Having been named as re designated in this applica to comply with the provisi accept the obligations of 8. The name, title or cap	stance: registered agent and to accept service of process for the above rition, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and ons of all statutes relative to the proper and complete perfor my position as registered agent. Krista (Registered agent's signature)	e stated limited liability con ad agree to act in this capa mance of my duties, and i a Ali, Asst. Secretar <u>pitol Corporate</u> Ser nanage is/are:	oity. I j am fan y on I vices	<i>lurther</i> nillar w behal	agree lth and
Having been named as re designated in this applica to comply with the provisi accept the obligations of 8. The name, title or cap	stance: registered agent and to accept service of process for the above tion, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and tons of all statutes relative to the proper and complete perfor- my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's signature) acity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to m son, Sole Member and Sole Manager Suite 300	e stated limited llability con ad agree to act in this capa mance of my duties, and i Ali, Asst. Secretar pitol Corporate Ser nanage is/are:	oity. I j am fan y on I vices	<i>lurther</i> nillar w behal	agree lth and
Having been named as re designated in this applica to comply with the provisi accept the obligations of 8. The name, title or cap William L. Hutchin	stance: registered agent and to accept service of process for the above rition, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and tons of all statutes relative to the proper and complete perfor- my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's signature) acity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to m son, Sole Member and Sole Manager ., Suite 300	e stated limited liability con ad agree to act in this capa mance of my duties, and i Ali, Asst. Secretar pitol Corporate Ser nanage is/are:	oity. I j am fan y on I vices	<i>lurther</i> nillar w behal	agree lth and

Typed or printed name of signes

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697

5 . . **.**



Carlos H. Cascos Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Fact

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Certificate of Formation for Dunhill Retreat LLC (file number 802466487), a Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC), was filed in this office on May 25, 2016.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on June 08, 2016.



Culle

Carlos H. Cascos Secretary of State